

•





Keep within borders o

ł

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an inte	erest (assignee(s)):
Address: <u>GE Medical Systems Global Tech</u> 3000 North Grandview Boulevard,	
Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []	lyes [X]no
3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u> :	
[X]AssignmentExecution Date(s)[]Merger[] Change of Na	
[] Note:	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration $\underline{\mathbf{if}}$ filed here	with: N/A
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Other	ers on additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(series code/serial number)	
Unassigned (Continuation of U.S. Appln. No. 10/284,800)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: <u></u> = Total <u>1</u> 7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is included in the
HUNTON & WILLIAMS, LLP	attached Check No. 414985.
Intellectual Property Department	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the
1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200	check is detached from the filing,
Washington, Dc 20006-1109	insufficiency to be charged to Deposit
	Account Number 50-0206 (duplicate sheet
(202) 955-1500	not required.)
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 60497.000045	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	10. Total number of pages
	including this cover 8
Of the last	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)
Chushplit fort	-
Signature	
Attorney: <u>Christopher J. Forstner, Esq.</u>	- Deter Leave 2, 2005
Reg. No. <u>46,049</u> Tel: 804-788-8233 Fax: 804-343-4638	Date: <u>January 3, 2005</u>
101. 00 4 -700-0235 1'ax. 004-345-4056	
5 RMEBRAHT 00000057 11028270	

PATENT REEL: 016157 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, John J. Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 511 Glenwood Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, Dershan Luo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2710 Fieldside Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, Mark K. Limkeman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3295 Montilla Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, Michael J. Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at W353 S2945 Tallgrass Court, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, David L. McDaniel, a citizen of the United States, residing at W136 Northey Road, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118, Edwin L. Oswalt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 628 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 and Mark P. Feilen, a citizen of the United States, 1141 Eastern Trail, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 53149, respectively, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTAL-BASED COINCIDENCE TIMING CALIBRATION METHOD" (GE Docket No. 125479; Attorney Docket No. 60497.000008) invented by us, as described in the United State Patent Application No. 10/284,800, filed on October 31, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, John J. Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 511 Glenwood Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, Dershan Luo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2710 Fieldside Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, Mark K. Limkeman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3295 Montilla Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, Michael J. Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at W353 S2945 Tallgrass Court, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, David L. McDaniel, a citizen of the United States, residing at W136 Northey Road, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118, Edwin L. Oswalt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 628 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 and Mark P. Feilen, a citizen of the United States, nade herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

<u>Each</u> inventor signature <u>must</u> have two (2) witnesses. A witness cannot be a co-inventor on the same application.

۸

Signature of Inv Inventor's Name		John J.	Wulliam	<u>N</u> 3	
Date of Execution	on:	2 Pf	<u>C 02</u>		
Witnessed by:	Trancos Olyriga	Mieshaue.		day of <u>fecomber</u>	, 200 <u>2</u> _

Form Revised 6/7/01

PATENT REEL: 016157 FRAME: 0558

_ on this 2no day of December 1, 2002. Witnessed by: ss Signature ERRY M BERTOLAS Printed Name of Witness - Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: **Dershan Luo** Date of Execution: 2 2002 ec. 2 , 200 <u>1</u> on this Witnessed by: day of Witness Signature Diane M Mieshaue-Printed Name of Witness on this Zidday of DECEMBER, 200 L. Witnessed by:

Witness Signature ERRY M. BERTULAS

Printed Name of Witness

١

Márk K. Limkeman

2002

12

02

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

on this 2nd day of Witnessed by: December ,2002. Witness Signature PENNY M BENTULAS

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

day of Decemb on this 2 _, 200 ب Witness Signature Mies have Diané \mathcal{M} Printed Name of Witness

Form Revised 6/7/01

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Coros Mighael J. Cook

02

Date of Execution:

200 3 on this < day of 200 Signature A. Littlejohn

(hvid A Littlejohn Printed Name of Witness

2226

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

on this ____ day of ____ December, 2002. Witness Signature Gomamodage dou Gathindra G. Printed Name of Witness

David L. McDaniel

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

12-02-2002

Date of Execution:

2002. Witnessed by: on this day of Witness Signature

Diane M Micsbauer Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

on this 21d day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 200<u>2</u>. Witness Signature

<u>**VERRY**</u> M. <u>BERTULA</u> Printed Name of Witness

Form Revised 6/7/D1

Edwin L. Charle

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Nitnessed by:	A	m	PA	-	on this	2 ndday of	DECEMB	ER,	2002
-		s Signat							
	PER	-IAGO	UNDER	ARU	<u>_</u>				

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

____ on this 2nd day of <u>lechber</u>, 2002. Witness Signature WING- CHOI MA Printed Name of Witness

Form Revised 6/7/01

١

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

'k P. Feilen Mai DD

Date of Execution:

Witnessed by:

day of December mon on this 2 2002. ness'Signature ELL-1 Stonger

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

on this 2nd day of lea 200_2

Witness Signature <u>WING - (Hol ma</u> Printed Name of Witness

Form Revised 6/7/01

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016157 FRAME: 0564